The best of
Canadian education
for a global future.

i

Maple Bear Casablanca
Canadian Education

Maple Bear Casablanca BACK-TO-SCHOOL 2025-2026
MBC Prons Sui RENTREE SCOLAIRE 2025-2026

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS CALENDAR
2025-2026

Students’ official back to school : From Monday September 1% to Wednesday 3 ™ 2025

Intermediate holidays 1 : From Sunday, October 19" to Sunday, 26" 2025 (8d)
Intermediate holidays 2 : From Sunday, December 7™ to Sunday, 14™ 2025 (8d)

First semester end : From Sunday, January 25™ to Sunday, February1%2026 (8d)
Intermediate holidays 3 : From Sunday, March 15™ to Sunday, 22" 2026 (8d)
Intermediate holidays 4 : From Sunday, May 3™ to Sunday, 10" 2026 (8d)

End of classes, all levels : Tuesday, June 30" 2026 after classes.

National and Religious Holidays

From 12 Rabie I and 13 Rabie I 1447

2d Eid Al Mawlid Around Friday, September 5" and Saturday 6™ 2025
1d Green March Thursday, November 6™ 2025

1d gzlyebratmn of Independence Tuesday, November 181 2025

1d New Year Thursday, January 1% 2026

1d Manifesto of Independence Day| Sunday, January 11" 2026

1d New Year Amazigh Wednesday, January 14™ 2026

. From 29" Ramadan to Chawal 2" 1447

T ksk
3 ou 4 GgFIdEE] Fimr Around Wednesday, March 18" to Friday 20™ 2026
1d Labour Day Friday, May 1% 2025

2 From 09 Dou El hejja to 11 Dou El hejja 1447

%

A Jrid Bl Rgfha Around Tuesday May 26" to Thursday 28" 2026
First Muharram 1448
Around Wednesday, June 1712026

1d First Muharram*

* Holiday date not fixed
** Holiday included in school vacation
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CALENDRIER DES VACANCES SCOLAIRES

2025-2026
Rentrée officielle des éleves : Du Lundi 01 au Mercredi 03 Septembre 2025
Vacances intermédiaires 1 : Du Dimanche 19 au Dimanche 26 Octobre 2025 (8 j)
Vacances intermédiaires 2 : Du Dimanche 07 au Dimanche 14 Décembre 2025 (8 j)
Vacances fin de semestre 1 : Du Dimanche 25 Janvier au Dimanche 01 Février 2026 (8 j)
Vacances intermédiaires 3 : Du Dimanche 15 au Dimanche 22 Mars 2026 (8 j)
Vacances intermédiaires 4 : Du Dimanche 03 au Dimanche 10 Mai 2026 (8 j)
Fin des cours tous niveaux : Mardi 30 juin 2026 aprés les cours

Fétes nationales et religieuses

Le 12 etle 13 Rabie I 1447

2] Aid Al Mawlid* Vers le Vendredi 05 et Samedi 06 Septembre 2025
1] Marche verte Jeudi 06 Novembre 2025

1] Féte de I’indépendance Mardi 18 Novembre 2025

1] Nouvel An Jeudi 01 Janvier 2026

1] Manifeste de I’indépendance Dimanche 11 Janvier 2026

1] Nouvel An Amazigh Mercredi 14 Janvier 2026

. . Du 29 Ramadan au 02 Chawal 1447
T ko
3 ou 4 jgFAidiAl Fitr Environ du Mercredi 18 au Vendredi 20 Mars 2026
1] Féte du travail Vendredi ler Mai 2026
g . Du 09 au 11 Dou El hejja 1447
*
. Aid Al Adha Environ du Mardi 26 au Jeudi 28 Mai 2026
1°" Mouharram 1448
Environ Mercredi 17 Juin 2026

1] Premier Mouharram*

* Jours fériés mobile
** Inclus dans les congés scolaires
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